## **Government of Punjab**

## Tender Notice Reference No. 35 dt. 22.11.2024

Oh behalf of the Chief Executive officer, Punjab Water Supply & Sew. Board, Chandigarh, Executive Engineer, Punjab Water Supply and Sewerage Division No. 2, Patiala invites bids from the eligible bidders, contractors for the project work(s) detailed in the following table. The bidders may submit bids for any or all of the following Project/work(s):-

Sr · N o.	Name of Work	Approx. Value of the Project/ Work (Rs. In Lakh)	Cost of document/ Tender Fee (Rs.)	Bid Security/ Earnest Money (Rs. In Lakh)	Period of Completio n
1.	Providing Tap Connections to consumers, Extension and Augmentation of Water Supply System at Amloh District Fatehgarh Sahib for Distribution Network. Installation of Tube well and Construction of 0.5 Lakh Gallon OHSR under AMRUT 2.0 Scheme, Part-1, Phase-1	Rs.828	Rs.1000 & Processing Fee 0.10% of DNIT cost + Taxes and max. Rs.5000 + Taxes	8.29 Lakh	12 Months

Pre-Bid Meeting : Date : 02.12.2024 at 11:00 AM

Venue of Pre-Bid meeting : Executive Engineer, Punjab Water Supply

& Sew. Division No.2, Patiala

Closing Date and Time (Sr. No.1) : up to 17.12.2024 at 03:00 PM
Date and Time of Opening Technical Bid : 18.12.2024 at 11:00 AM
For details log onto : www.eproc.punjab.gov.in

Executive Engineer,

Punjab W/S & Sew. Divn No.2,

Patiala.

eep2.pwssb@punjab.gov.in

Endst No. 4830-57 Dated: 22.11.2024

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Chairman, Pb. W/S & Sewerage Board, Chandigarh
- 2. Chief Executive officer, Punjab W/S & Sewerage Board, Chandigarh
- 3. Chief Engineer(East), Punjab W/S & Sewerage Board, Patiala
- 4. Superintending Engineer, Pb. W/S Sewerage Circle, Patiala/Amritsar/Jalandhar/Bathinda & Ludhiana.
- 5. All Executive Engineers, PWSSB.

6. Sub Divisional Engineer, Punjab W/S & Sew. Sub Divn No.5, Patiala/Mandi Gobindgarh/Fatehgarh Sahib.

Executive Engineer,

Punjab W/S & Sew. Divn No.2,

Patiala.